167Annual Report 2013 SapuraKencana Petroleum Berhad

38. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (CONT’D.)

(b) Foreign currency risk (cont’d.)

In managing the foreign currency rate fluctuations, the Group’s foreign exchange hedging policy is to

hedge up to 12 months forward with specific maximum and minimum percentage of hedge coverage.

This approach may mitigate some of the Company's exposure to transaction and translation foreign

exchange gain and loss, but the policy is not designed to fully eliminate foreign exchange risk.

At 31 January 2012, the Group hedged 16% of its foreign currency denominated payables respectively,

for which firm commitments existed at the reporting date. There is no forward contract entered into as

at 31 January 2013.

Sensitivity analysis for foreign currency risk

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of the Group’s profit net of tax to a reasonably possible

change in the USD, SGD, EURO, INR and AUD exchange rates against the respective functional

currencies of the Group entities, with all other variables held constant.

Profit net of tax Profit net of tax

   Group   Company

 2013
RM’000

2012
RM'000

2013
RM’000

2012
RM'000

USD/RM – strengthened 1% (856) (4,519) (359) (3,761)
– weakened 1% 856 4,519 359 3,761

SGD/RM – strengthened 1% (16) – (57) –
– weakened 1% 16 – 57 –

EUR/RM – strengthened 1% (17) – (59) –
– weakened 1% 17 – 59 –

INR/RM – strengthened 1% 72 – 26 –

– weakened 1% (72) – (26) –

(c) Liquidity risk

Liquidity risk is the risk that the Group or the Company will encounter difficulty in meeting financial

obligations due to shortage of funds. The Group's and the Company's exposure to liquidity risk arises

primarily from mismatches of the maturities of financial assets and liabilities.

The Group actively manages its debt maturity profile, operating cash flows and the availability of

funding so as to ensure that all refinancing, repayment and funding needs are met. As part of its overall

prudent liquidity management, the Group maintains sufficient levels of cash or cash convertible